Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking
establishment or an insurance company approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is
found in document No. 1 3 of the Tender File, of an amount of one million, eight hundred thousand
(1,800,000) Francs CFA and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids

9. Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Balikumbat Council Service of Award Telephone N°
+237 670912286; as soon as this notice is published.